Gardner-Webb (8-4-3, 3-1-1) -vs- Winthrop (3-6-2, 0-4-1)

10/08/2022 at Rock Hill, S.C> (Eagle Field)

Date: 10/08/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
e e Garaner-wieob [
Officials: Winthrop 0 1 1
Gardner-Webb 3 Winthrop 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
DEF 4 Gossett, Lea 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Giarrizzi, Izzy 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 6 Ullen, Lina 0 0O 0 O 59 MID 4 Smith, Emma 1 i 0 O 66
MID 8 Ovefelt, Klara 3 2 1 0 80 MID 5 Parris, Chela 1 0O 0 O 58
FWD 10 Turlington, Maddie 6 2 1 o0 76 DEF 7 Massey, Janae 1 0O 0 O 62
DEF 11 Varga, Alli 0 0O 0 o 80 FWD 9 Thomas, Annabel 1 1 1 0 79
DEF 18 Lezcano, Camila 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 11 Feskorn, Katy 0 0O 0 O 84
FWD 21 Tanzer, Livi 1 0O 0 O 57 DEF 15 Meisten, Lily 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 28 Leal, Carina 2 2 0 O 80 MID 16 Greene, Leah 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 35 Woodard, Autumn 4 2 0 O 51 FWD 24 Burnett, D'Essence 1 i 0 O 75
DEF 39 Bradic, Marina 0 0O 0 o 90 MID 26 Fudala, Bailey 1 i 0 O 90
GK 99 Leffler, Chloe 0 0O 0 O 90 Substitutes
Substitutes MID 6 Gillum, Marianella 0 0O 0 O 24
FWD 2 Sutherland, Ainsley 2 1 1 0 39 MID 14 Kelly, Lauren 1 0O 0 O 6
DEF 7 Joensson, Alva 0 0O 0 o 10 DEF 18 Full, Kylie 1 0O 0 O 28
FWD 9 Clark, Abby 0 0O 0 o 14 MID 19 Taylor, Hannah 0 0O 0 O 32
MID 20 Hemlin, Rebecka 0 0O 0 o 51 FWD 22 Brown, Erika 0 0O 0 O 26
FWD 29 Jatkola, Julianna 0 0O 0 o© 33 DEF 27 Pruitt, Adelle 0 0O 0 O 6
Totals 18 9 3 0 990 MID 28 Radvanski, Bryn 0 0 0 o0 6
Totals 8 4 1 0 912
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Leffler, Chloe 90:00 1 3 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 1 3 1 Giarrizzi, Izzy 90:00 3 6
Totals 3 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 5 13 18 Gardner-Webb 2 2 4
Winthrop 5 3 8 Winthrop 2 2 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Gardner-Webb 1 3 Gardner-Webb 8 5 13
Winthrop 1 6 Winthrop 6 6 12
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
20:19 GWU Maddie Turlington GWU Maddie Turlington PENALTY KICK GOAL.
44:43 GWU Ainsley Sutherland GOAL by GWU Sutherland, Ainsley.
48:14 WIN  Annabel Thomas GOAL by WIN Thomas, Annabel.
51:18 GWU Klara Ovefelt GOAL by GWU Ovefelt, Klara.

Cautions and Ejections: 20:19 (YELLOW), #1 Izzy Giarrizzi (WIN) 32:58 (YELLOW), #6 Lina Ullen (GWU) 56:03 (YELLOW), #18 Camila

Lezcano (GWU)



Time

00:
00:
00:
02:
04:
07:
08:
09:
10:
10:
11:
17:
18:
19:

20:

20:
21:
22:
23:
144
26:
27:
28:
28:
30:
30:
32:
32:
32:
33:
33:
34:
38:
38:
38:
38:
38:
40:
147

25

41

42:
42:
42:
44:

45:
45:

45:

45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
45:
:00

45

00
00
26
52
28
32
11
30
13
51
19
59
29
20

19

19
38
39
07

24
40
29
59
36
59
15
15
58
24
29
32
16
16
16
16
41
01

03
45
58
43

00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Team
WIN
GWU
WIN
WIN
GWU
WIN
GWU
GWU
GWU
GWU
WIN
GWU
GWU
GWU
WIN
GWU

WIN
WIN
WIN
GwWuU
GwWuU
WIN
GwWuU
GwWuU
WIN
GwWuU
WIN
GwWuU
GwWuU
GwWuU
WIN
WIN
WIN
WIN
WIN
WIN
GwWuU
WIN
WIN
WIN
GwWuU
WIN
WIN
GWU

GWU

WIN
WIN
WIN
WIN
WIN
WIN
GwWuU
GwWuU

Play By Play

Play
Giarrizzi, Izzy at goalie for Winthrop
Leffler, Chloe at goalie for Gardner-Webb
Foul on Burnett, D'Essence.
Shot by WIN Burnett, D'Essence, bottom right, saved by Leffler, Chloe.
Foul on Ullen, Lina.
Offside against Winthrop.
Shot by GWU Turlington, Maddie, bottom center, saved by Giarrizzi, 1zzy.
Shot by GWU Tanzer, Livi.
Shot by GWU Ovefelt, Klara.
Foul on Ovefelt, Klara.
Corner kick [11:19].
Corner kick [17:59].
Corner kick [18:29].
Foul on Ullen, Lina.
Foul on Feskorn, Katy
GWU Maddie Turlington PENALTY KICK GOAL.
Gardner-Webb 1, Winthrop O
Yellow card on WIN Giarrizzi, Izzy.
Shot by WIN Parris, Chela.
Offside against Winthrop.
Foul on Tanzer, Livi.
Foul on Lezcano, Camila.
Foul on Burnett, D'Essence.
Foul on Woodard, Autumn.
Foul on Turlington, Maddie.
Shot by WIN Fudala, Bailey, bottom center, saved by Leffler, Chloe.
Foul on Lezcano, Camila.
Foul on Burnett, D'Essence.
GWU substitution: Sutherland, Ainsley for Tanzer, Livi.
GWU substitution: Jatkola, Julianna for Woodard, Autumn.
Yellow card on GWU Ullen, Lina.
Shot by WIN Massey, Janae.
Foul on Feskorn, Katy.
WIN substitution: Taylor, Hannah for Parris, Chela.
WIN substitution: Radvanski, Bryn for Smith, Emma.
WIN substitution: Gillum, Marianella for Feskorn, Katy.
WIN substitution: Kelly, Lauren for unknown player.
GWU substitution: Hemlin, Rebecka for Ullen, Lina.
WIN substitution: Brown, Erika for Thomas, Annabel.
Offside against Winthrop.
Foul on Taylor, Hannah.
Offside against Gardner-Webb.
Shot by WIN Kelly, Lauren, out left.
Corner kick [42:58].
GOAL by GWU Sutherland, Ainsley.
Gardner-Webb 2, Winthrop O
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR GWU: , #99 Leffler, Chloe, #4 Gossett, Lea, #20 Hemlin, Rebecka, #8 Ovefelt, Klara, #10 Turlington, Maddie,
#11 Varga, Alli, #18 Lezcano, Camila, #21 Tanzer, Livi, #28 Leal, Carina, #35 Woodard, Autumn, #39 Bradic, Marina.

FOR WIN: , #1 Giarrizzi, Izzy, #4 Smith, Emma, #5 Parris, Chela, #7 Massey, Janae, #9 Thomas, Annabel, #11
Feskorn, Katy, #15 Meisten, Lily, #16 Greene, Leah, #24 Burnett, D'Essence, #26 Fudala, Bailey.

WIN substitution: Smith, Emma for Radvanski, Bryn.

WIN substitution: Parris, Chela for Taylor, Hannah.

WIN substitution: Thomas, Annabel for Brown, Erika.

WIN substitution: Feskorn, Katy for Gillum, Marianella.
WIN substitution: unknown player for Kelly, Lauren.

GWU substitution: Tanzer, Livi for Sutherland, Ainsley.
GWU substitution: Woodard, Autumn for Jatkola, Julianna.



46:01 GWU Foul on Leal, Carina.

46:33 GWU Shot by GWU Leal, Carina, bottom left, saved by Giarrizzi, Izzy.
47:48 GWU Shot by GWU Woodard, Autumn, bottom left, saved by Giarrizzi, Izzy.
48:14 WIN GOAL by WIN Thomas, Annabel.
Gardner-Webb 2, Winthrop 1
49:47 WIN Foul on Thomas, Annabel.
50:37 WIN Foul on Thomas, Annabel.
51:18 GWU GOAL by GWU Ovefelt, Klara.
Gardner-Webb 3, Winthrop 1
53:05 GwWU Shot by GWU Turlington, Maddie.
53:10 GWU Shot by GWU Turlington, Maddie.
53:22 GWU Shot by GWU Turlington, Maddie, out top.
55:13 GWU Shot by GWU Woodard, Autumn.
55:17 GWU Shot by GWU Woodard, Autumn.
55:28 GWU Shot by GWU Leal, Carina, bottom center, saved by Giarrizzi, 1zzy.
56:03 GWU Yellow card on GWU Lezcano, Camila.
56:21 WIN Shot by WIN Smith, Emma, bottom left, saved by Leffler, Chloe.
56:57 GWU Shot by GWU Woodard, Autumn, bottom left, saved by Giarrizzi, 1zzy.
58:34 GWU GWU substitution: Sutherland, Ainsley for Tanzer, Livi.
58:34 GWU GWU substitution: Jatkola, Julianna for Woodard, Autumn.
59:48 GWU Shot by GWU Ovefelt, Klara, bottom center, saved by Giarrizzi, 1zzy.
60:10 WIN Foul on Smith, Emma.
61:19 WIN WIN substitution: Full, Kylie for Parris, Chela.
61:19 WIN WIN substitution: Taylor, Hannah for Massey, Janae.
62:47 GWU Corner kick [62:47].
65:34 WIN WIN substitution: Gillum, Marianella for Smith, Emma.
65:34 GWU GWU substitution: Clark, Abby for Turlington, Maddie.
65:52 WIN Foul on Taylor, Hannah.
66:38 GWU Foul on Clark, Abby.
67:50 WIN Foul on Burnett, D'Essence.
69:33 WIN WIN substitution: Brown, Erika for Thomas, Annabel.
69:33 GWU GWU substitution: Ullen, Lina for Leal, Carina.
70:53 WIN Corner kick [70:53].
71:19 WIN Shot by WIN Full, Kylie, out left.
74:55 WIN WIN substitution: Thomas, Annabel for Burnett, D'Essence.
75:22 GWU Foul on Jatkola, Julianna.
77:53 GWU Foul on Clark, Abby.
79:27 GWU GWU substitution: Woodard, Autumn for Ovefelt, Klara.
79:27 GWU GWU substitution: Joensson, Alva for Clark, Abby.
79:27 GWU GWU substitution: Turlington, Maddie for Varga, Alli.
79:27 GWU GWU substitution: Leal, Carina for Jatkola, Julianna.
79:38 GWU GWU substitution: Tanzer, Livi for Sutherland, Ainsley.
79:50 GWU Foul on Leal, Carina.
83:26 WIN WIN substitution: Smith, Emma for Gillum, Marianella.
83:26 WIN WIN substitution: Parris, Chela for Taylor, Hannah.
83:26 WIN WIN substitution: Pruitt, Adelle for unknown player.
83:27 GWU GWU substitution: Sutherland, Ainsley for Woodard, Autumn.
85:48 GWU Corner kick [85:48].
87:29 GWU Shot by GWU Turlington, Maddie.
87:47 WIN Corner kick [87:47].
89:55 GWU Shot by GWU Sutherland, Ainsley, out right.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].



